Southfield Service Yard, located 12255 Southfield Road, Detroit, Michigan 48228 in accordance 
with the Funding Agreement General Terms and Conditions contained in Exhibit B attached 
hereto. 

SECTION II 
Funding of the Project 

2.01 Funds.  The City agrees to reserve funds in an amount not to exceed Seventeen 

Million and 00/100 ($17,000,000.00) Dollars (the “Funds”), to pay for the cost of the Project. Such 
cost shall be paid to the Authority in the manner described in Article IX, Section 9.01, of Exhibit 
B.  

2.02 The Funds are currently available for this Project with the City’s General Services